PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive
Hudson, MA 01749
Tel: +1-978-212-0006
Fax: +1-978-568-0060
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstrasse 24
D-65205 Wiesbaden-Nordenstadt

• For caustic / corrosive liquids
and high temperatures
Model coding:
Order number: DG04. A. D. 025. 0
Flow sight glass for
installation between two flanges
Design:
A = Acrylic
N = Soda-lime glass
B = Borosilicate glass
Connection:
D = for flange PN 10/16 as per DIN 2501
A = for ANSI flange, RF, 150 lbs
S = for special flanges
Nominal size:
010...300 = Nominal size as per “Dimensions” table
Special versions:
0 = None
1 = Please specify in writing
Dimensions:
Assembly
Design DG04.A, N or B
Nomi- DG04 for DIN flanges DG04 for ANSI flanges Permitted
nal Diameter Diameter process
size (inch / mm) (mm) pressure
Sight-glass length:
DG04.A… / DG04.B…: 1.18" / 30 mm      DG04.N...: 0.94" / 24 mm
3/8" / DN 10 1.57 / 40 0.55 / 14 – – 232 / 16
1/2" / DN 15 1.77 / 45 0.71 / 18 1.38 / 35 0.63 / 16 232 / 16
3/4" / DN 20 2.28 / 58 0.91 / 23 1.69 / 42 0.83 / 21 232 / 16
1" / DN 25 2.68 / 68 1.14 / 29 1.97 / 50 1.06 / 27 232 / 16
Sight-glass length:
DG04.A… / DG04.B…: 1.97" / 50 mm      DG04.N...: 0.94" / 24 mm
1 1/4" / DN 32 3.11 / 79 1.50 / 38 2.48 / 63 1.38 / 35 232 / 16
1 1/2" / DN 40 3.47 / 88 1.73 / 44 2.87 / 73 1.61 / 41 232 / 16
2" / DN 50 4.02 / 102 2.17 / 55 3.62 / 92 2.09 / 53 232 / 16
2 1/2" / DN 65 4.80 / 122 2.80 / 71 4.13 / 105 2.48 / 63 232 / 16
3" / DN 80 5.43 / 138 3.27 / 83 5.00 / 127 3.07 / 78 232 / 16
4" / DN 100 6.22 / 158 4.25 / 108 6.18 / 157 4.02 / 102 232 / 16